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VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 

Chief of Docketing Division 
Public Utilities Commission 
180 East Broad Street, 3"" Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

RE: Case No. 06-1425-TP-ZTA - 3"* Amendment 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. ("McLeodUSA") 
90-9087-TP-TRF 

Dear Docketing Division: 

Enclosed please find an original and ten copies of corrected page to McLeodUSA 
Telecommunications Services, Inc.'s ("McLeodUSA") Telephone Tariff No. 2 revision filed on 
December 5,2006 (06-1425-TP-ZTA). Per discussion with Robbin Russell, McLeodUSA 
respectfully requests that the attached Sheet No. 134 replace Sheet No. 134 of the 2"** 
Amendment filing. The business and residential rate for "Billed to Third Number" v/as changed 
to $2.66; the residential rate for "Busy Line Verification" was changed to $0.95; and the Issue 
date for this page was changed to February 14,2007. 

The Effective Date of December 15,2006 should remain the same. Please file stamp the extra 
copy and return it to me m the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope. If you have any 
questions, please contact me at iredman-carter[g>mcleodusacQm or (319) 790-2250. 

Sincerely, 

aJ^^--^ 
Ledman-Carter 

Rgigtilatory Analyst 

Enclosures This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t the images a ^ - ^ ^ f 
^ciGurate aM complete renroauc^.-^^^^ o . a c. . . 
doouiuo^ t̂ deXi.vgceA in the regaia: 

ONE MARTHA'S WAY « PO Box 3177 « HIAWATHA, IA 52233 ^ PHONE 319-790-7744 • FAX 319-790-7901« www,incleodusa.com 



McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2-Telephone 
Third Revised Sheet No. 134 

Cancelling Second Revised Sheet No. 134 

5.0 Rates and Charges - Price List (cont'd) 

5.3 Rate Tables (cont'd) 

5.3.11 Rate Table 11: Operator Services 

• Intrastate Usaec Rates - Business and Residential 

Rate Plan 1 

Per Minute $0.36 (I)(T) 

Rate Plan 2 
Mileage 
1-I0miles$0.12 
11 - 22 miles 
23 +miles $0.16 

Rate Plan 3 
Mileage 
l-10miles$0.12 
11-22 miles 
23 +miles $0.16 

Initial Minute 
$0,06 
$0.16 
$0.10 

Initial Minute 
$0.06 
$0.16 
$0.10 

Additional Minute 

$0.10 

Additional Minute 

$0.10 

Rate Plan 2 and Rate Plan 3 are only available to customers that sign an Operator Services 
contract with McLeodUSA 

• Additional Charges - Per Request 

Person-to-Person 
Billed to a Third Number 
Collect Calls 
Calling Card Assistance 

Automated Assistance 
Non-Automated Assistance 

Sent-Paid/Operator Assisted 
Busy Line Verification 
Busy Line Verify and Interrupt 

Business 
$2.75 
$2.66 
$2.50 

$2.75 
$2.50 
$2.50 
$1.20 
$1,30 

Residential 
$2.75 
$2.66 
$2.50 

$2.75 
$2.50 
$2.50 
$0.95 
$1.30 
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Issued: February 14,2007 
BY: 

Effective: December 15,2006 
William A. Haas 
Vice President and Deputy General Counsel 
One Martha's Way, P.O. Box 3177 
Hiawatha, Iowa 52233 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated March 16,2000, in Case No. 99-972-TP-ACE. 


