

FILE

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV 2007 FEB 14 PH 3: 13 PUCO

February 13, 2007

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Chief of Docketing Division Public Utilities Commission 180 East Broad Street, 3rd Floor Columbus, OH 43215-3793

RE: Case No. 06-1425-TP-ZTA – 3rd Amendment McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. ("McLeodUSA") 90-9087-TP-TRF

Dear Docketing Division:

Enclosed please find an original and ten copies of corrected page to McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.'s ("McLeodUSA") Telephone Tariff No. 2 revision filed on December 5, 2006 (06-1425-TP-ZTA). Per discussion with Robbin Russell, McLeodUSA respectfully requests that the attached Sheet No. 134 replace Sheet No. 134 of the 2nd Amendment filing. The business and residential rate for "Billed to Third Number" was changed to \$2.66; the residential rate for "Busy Line Verification" was changed to \$0.95; and the Issue date for this page was changed to February 14, 2007.

The Effective Date of December 15, 2006 should remain the same. Please file stamp the extra copy and return it to me in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope. If you have any questions, please contact me at <u>iredman-carter@mcleodusa.com</u> or (319) 790-2250.

Sincerely,

Julia Redman-Carter Regulatory Analyst

Enclosures

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a cane file document delivered in the regular conrease and the regular conrease. Technician ______ Date Processed ______

5.0 Rates and Charges - Price List (cont'd)

5.3 Rate Tables (cont'd)

•

5.3.11 Rate Table 11: Operator Services

Intrastate Usage Rates - Business and Residential

Rate Plan 1

Rate Plan 2 Mileage

1 - 10 miles\$0.12 11 - 22 miles

23 + miles \$0.16

Per Minute \$0.36

Initial Minute	Additional Minute
\$0.06	
\$0.16	\$0.10

R

Rate Plan 3		
<u>Mileage</u>	Initial Minute	Additional Minute
1 - 10 miles\$0.12	\$0.06	
11 - 22 miles	\$0.16	\$0.10
23 + miles \$0.16	\$0.10	

\$0.10

Rate Plan 2 and Rate Plan 3 are only available to customers that sign an Operator Services contract with McLeodUSA

Additional Charges - Per Request

	<u>Business</u>	<u>Residential</u>	
Person-to-Person	\$2.75	\$2. 75	(R)(R)
Billed to a Third Number	\$2.66	\$2.66	(I)(I)
Collect Calls	\$2.50	\$2.50	(D(I)
Calling Card Assistance			
Automated Assistance	\$2.75	\$2.75	(I)(I)
Non-Automated Assistance	\$2.50	\$2.50	(I)(I)
Sent-Paid/Operator Assisted	\$2.50	\$2.50	(I)(I)
Busy Line Verification	\$1.20	\$0.95	
Busy Line Verify and Interrupt	\$1.30	\$1.30	

Issued: February 14, 2007

.

Effective: December 15, 2006

BY: William A. Haas

Vice President and Deputy General Counsel

One Martha's Way, P.O. Box 3177

Hiawatha, Iowa 52233

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated March 16, 2000, in Case No. 99-972-TP-ACE.

(I)(T)